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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 13 JULY 1983 

Liabilities 
Overseas liabilities-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Denominated in New Zealand currency
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Deposits
(a) State: 

Public account .. 
Other .. 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts .. 
(d) Trading banks 
(e) Other 

Notes in circulation 
Other liabilities 
Reserves-

(a) General reserve 
(b) Other reserves . . . . . . 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

$(000) 

1,370,687 

5,137 

1,375,824 

229,344 

677,443 
153,886 
109,359 
57,719 
3,044 

97,754 
1,099,205 

611,809 
64,658 

51,440 
45,088 

96,528 

$3,477,368 

Assets 
Overseas assets-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
{b) Long term . . . . . . . . 
(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing 

rights 
Denominated in New Zealand currency

(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Gold .. 

Advances and discounts
(a) State: 

Public account .. 
Other .. 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts .. 
(d) Trading banks: 

Compensatory deposits 
Other 

(e) Other 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets .. 

246,937 
12,046 
25,220 

3,121 
699 

33,839 
888,707 
462,685 

57,408 
187 

1,054,124' 
3,377 

$(000) 

288,023 

1,442,826 

1,057,501 
689,018 

$3,477,368 

G. K. FR OGG A TT, Acting Chief Accountant. 

Proposal for Change of Variety Denomination (Notice No. 3091, Ag. P. V. 3/2) 

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given of a proposed change in denomination as specified in the 
Schedule to this notice. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.) 

Name and Address of Applicant 

Bell Roses Ltd., P.O. Box 21-144, Auckland, as agent for Nor'East Miniature 
Roses Inc., 58 Hammond Street, Rowley, MA 01969 U.S.A. 

Date of 
Application 

29/3/83 

Proposal for Variety Denomination 

Previously 
Proposed 

Denomination 
Savacup 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Spicup 

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that the proposed denomination as specified in the Schedule 
hereto, has been received from the applicant by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.) 

Name and Address of Applicant 

Bell Roses Ltd., P.O. Box 21-144, Auckland, as agent for Moore Miniature 
Roses, 2519E, Noble Avenue, Visalia, California 93277, U.S.A. 
Dated at Lincoln this 15th day of September 1983. 

Date of 
Application 

7/3/83 

Breeder's 
Reference 

Galaxy 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Mogral 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 

Australia - New Zealand Closer Economic Relations Trade Agreement-Application for the Approval of Goods as Determined Imported 
Materials-Notice 1983/7 

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made to Australia for the approval of the goods, described in the Schedule hereto, as 
determined imported materials in accordance with Australian legislation relating to the rules governing the origin of goods "wholly 
manufactured". 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to New Zealand supporting these applications, should do so in writing on or before 20 October 
1983. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed 
to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, for the attention of the Director, Trade Division, and be supported by information 
as to the quality, range, supply, etc., of the goods or suitable alternative goods produced in New Zealand. 

SCHEDULE 
Application Number Tariff Item Goods 

7.1 55.05.000 Cotton Yarn 1/60 ECC and finer 
Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of September 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


