## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 13 JULY 1983

	WEDNESDAY, I	3 JULY 1983				
Liabilities	\$(000)	Assets	\$(000)			
Overseas liabilities—	*()	Overseas assets—	, ,			
Denominated in overseas currencies—						
(a) Short term		(a) Short term 246,937	1			
(b) Long term 1,3	370,687	(b) Long term 12,046	<u> </u>			
Denominated in New Zealand currency-		(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing 25,220	)			
(a) Short term	5,137	rights				
(b) Long term		Denominated in New Zealand currency-				
(b) Zong term	1,375,824	(a) Short term				
Allocation of special drawing rights by	.,,.	(b) Long term 3,121	i			
I.M.F.	229,344	Gòld 699				
Deposits—	,-		_ 288,023			
(a) State:		Advances and discounts—				
	577,443	(a) State:				
	153,886	Public account				
(b) Marketing organisations 1	109,359	Other				
	57,719	(b) Marketing organisations 888,70°	1			
(d) Trading banks	3,044	(c) Stabilisation accounts 462,685	5			
(e) Other	97,754	(d) Trading banks:				
(0) 0	1,099,205	Compensatory deposits				
Notes in circulation	611,809	Other 57,408	3			
Other liabilities	64,658	(e) Other				
Reserves—		· ·	_ 1,442,826			
(a) General reserve	51,440	Investments in New Zealand—				
(b) Other reserves	45,088	(a) New Zealand Government securities 1,054,124	1			
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account	• •	(b) Other	7			
	96,528	· ·	1,057,501			
		Other assets	689,018			
	\$3,477,368		\$3,477,368			
G. K. FROGGATT, Acting Chief Accountant.						

Proposal for Change of Variety Denomination (Notice No. 3091, Ag. P.V. 3/2)

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given of a proposed change in denomination as specified in the Schedule to this notice.

## **SCHEDULE**

SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.)

Name and Address of Applicant	Date of Application	Previously Proposed Denomination	Proposed Denomination
Bell Roses Ltd., P.O. Box 21-144, Auckland, as agent for Nor'East Miniature Roses Inc., 58 Hammond Street, Rowley, MA 01969 U.S.A.	29/3/83	Savacup	Spicup

Proposal for Variety Denomination

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that the proposed denomination as specified in the Schedule hereto, has been received from the applicant by the Registrar of Plant Varieties.

## **SCHEDULE**

SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.)

Name and Address of Applicant	Date of Application	Breeder's Reference	Proposed Denomination
Bell Roses Ltd., P.O. Box 21-144, Auckland, as agent for Moore Miniature Roses, 2519E, Noble Avenue, Visalia, California 93277, U.S.A.	7/3/83	Galaxy	Mogral
Dated at Lincoln this 15th day of September 1983.			

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.

Australia - New Zealand Closer Economic Relations Trade Agreement—Application for the Approval of Goods as Determined Imported Materials—Notice 1983/7

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made to Australia for the approval of the goods, described in the Schedule hereto, as determined imported materials in accordance with Australian legislation relating to the rules governing the origin of goods "wholly manufactured'

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to New Zealand supporting these applications, should do so in writing on or before 20 October 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, for the attention of the Director, Trade Division, and be supported by information as to the quality, range, supply, etc., of the goods or suitable alternative goods produced in New Zealand.

## **SCHEDULE**

Application Number Tariff Item Goods 55.05.000 7.1 Cotton Yarn 1/60 ECC and finer

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of September 1983.